#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidMark Investments, Inc.		106/11/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECSIP, Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road
Internal Address:	Suite 316
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78344918	ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 622 4444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99184/2 JTP 2044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ann Boyce

Total Attachments: 2

source=MidMark to ECSIP Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0103

900010261

source=MidMark to ECSIP Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0104

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MidMark Investments, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with offices at 177 Madison Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and record owner of the United States trademark application listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ECSIP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at Suite 316, 1011 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains and acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations and applications therefor, together with all of the goodwill of the business or portion thereof associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registrations and applications therefor, together with all of the goodwill of the business or portion thereof associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees that upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, it shall execute and deliver any papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Mark and any rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby execute this Trademark Assignment effective as of the 11th day of June, 2004.

MIDMARK INVESTMENTS, INC.

By:

Name: Joseph R. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

## **Trademark**

# **United States Application:**

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEMS	78/344,918	December 23, 2003

2

**RECORDED: 07/14/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0106